



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2947/2025

Soham s/o Madhav Somwanshi Vs. State of Maharashtra and others

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr.R.M. Ahierrao, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. H.R.Dhumale, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.**  
**DATE : JULY 14, 2025.**

1. At the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader, stand over to 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.
2. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to mention the matter in case if there is any exigency qua the admissions to higher courses at the behest of the petitioner.

**(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)**

**(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)**