



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2947 OF 2025**

KU. SOHAM S/O MADHAV SOMWANSHI  
**Vrs.**  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri S. U. Ambagade, Advocate for petitioner.  
Ms. Kavita Bhondge, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Shri V. V. Joshi, Advocate with Shri Nikhil Gaikwad, Advocate for  
respondent No.3.

**CORAM: SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR AND  
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

**DATE : 01/12/2025.**

1. Learned AGP is directed to produce the record and proceedings granting validation to Krushna Somwanshi, real uncle of the petitioner.

2. At the joint request of the parties, stand over to 08/12/2025.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

[SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.]