



(1)

8 wp 2947-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2947 OF 2025

Ku. Soham S/o Madhav Somwanshi

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.M. Ahirrao, Advocate for petitioner
Ms H.N. Jaipurkar, AGP for respondents/State

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ..**

DATED : 20.01.2026

Heard Shri Ahirrao, learned Counsel for the petitioner, and Ms H.N. Jaipurkar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent/State.

2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the Caste validity certificate is already issued in the name of his uncle, namely, Shrikrushna Ambadas Somwanshi, which is at Page No. 85 of the record. After perusal of the entire record and moreover, in view of the fact that the family tree is disputed, in our considered opinion, it would be expedient for the Scrutiny Committee to produce the record of the Case No. 5/503/Ser/082023/210010, for the perusal of this Court.

3. Learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks a time of one week to produce the same on record before this Court for perusal.

4. It would also be expedient to call for the record of Writ Petition No. 5101/2013, where the uncle of the petitioner, namely, Shrikrushna Ambadas Somwanshi, was granted a validity by this Court.

5. Stand over to 02.02.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree....